

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 12515 IN &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 12515

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2003 in CRLA No.  
242/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

JAIPAL SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHUSHAL SINGH PIPALIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

CRLMP.NO(s). 12515 (For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Siddhartha, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay K. Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission is granted to file the special leave petition.

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay, as

also on the petition for special leave.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (JUGINDER KAUR)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER