

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6054/2009

JAIPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHUSHAL SINGH PIPALIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,stay,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr B.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner to file application for
withdrawal of the special leave petition within a week.

List again on 10.9.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj